502248011 02/28/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FBS Card Services, Inc.	03/30/1998

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	U.S. Bancorp Card Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	800 Nicollet Mall	
Internal Address:	BC-MN-H21N	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55402	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09527717

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6517351102

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6517351100

Email: pairdocketing@ssiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Shumaker & Sieffert, P.A.

Address Line 1: 1625 Radio Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Woodbury, MINNESOTA 55125

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1171-018US03

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Julia A. Ehrreich

Total Attachments: 2

source=FBSCardServicesInc_USBancorp#page1.tif source=FBSCardServicesInc_USBancorp#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 029897 FRAME: 0108

OF \$40.00 0952//1/



U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ASSISTANT SECRETARY'S CERTIFICATE

I, Melissa S. Larson, Assistant Secretary of U.S. Bank National Association, a national banking association organized under the laws of the United States of America, do hereby certify as follows:

- that I am a duly qualified and acting Assistant Secretary of U.S. Bank National Association; and
- that FBS Card Services, Inc. was renamed to U.S. Bancorp Card Services, Inc. effective March 30, 1998; and
- that U.S. Bancorp Card Services, Inc., Minneapolis, Minnesota, merged with and into U.S. Bank National Association (OCC Charter Number 24) effective December 31, 2008; and
- 4. that attached hereto as Exhibit A is a true and correct copy of the official certification letter issued by the Office of the Comptroller of the Currency evidencing the merger listed above in number 3; and
- 5. that U.S. Bank National Association does not have a corporate seal; and
- 6. that the information contained in this Affidavit is true to the best of my own knowledge.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name effective as of this 7^{th} day of February, 2013.

Melissa \$. Larson, Assistant Secretary

Hennepin County, Minnesota Signed before me on February 7, 2013

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 01/31/20

AULIANA BRANCA(O JUNGIÉIRA PANETTA NOTERS EUROJA: MINNESOTA A V Consulsasioy Expires Jan. 31, 2017





Comptroller of the Currency Administrator of National Banks

Central District Office One Financial Place, Suite 2700 440 South LaSalle Street Chicago, Illinois 60605

December 31, 2008

Ms. Karen J. Canon Associate General Counsel U.S. Bank National Association U.S. Bancorp Center 800 Nicollet Mall - BC-MN-H21N Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402

Re:

Application for the merger of Genpass Technologies, LLC, First Security USB GP, Inc. and U.S. Bancorp Card Services, Inc., with U.S. Bank National Association, Cincinnati, Ohio OCC Application Number: 08-CE-12-182

Dear Ms. Canon:

This letter is the official certification of the Comptroller of the Currency (OCC) to merge Genpass Technologies, LLC, Irving, Texas, First Security USB GP, Inc., Minneapolis, Minnesota and U.S. Bancorp Card Services, Inc., Minneapolis, Minnesota with U.S. Bank National Association, Cincinnati, Ohio, effective after the close of business on December 31, 2008. The resulting bank's title will be U.S. Bank National Association, OCC Charter Number 24.

If you have questions, please contact the undersigned or Director for District Licensing Travis W. Wilbert at (312) 360-8867.

Sincerely.

Carolina M. Ledesma

Senior Licensing Analyst

Cofflina M LEGESTIA

National Bank Examiner

PATENT REEL: 029897 FRAME: 0110

RECORDED: 02/28/2013